

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd on A/C Bill</u>					
Name of work:- Const. of road from Nohel (Deenapur)					
to Ramnagar under MMGSY (S.C.)					
Agency:- Smt. Renu Dand					
Agreement NO. Supplementary-02/SBD/2023-24/07.23					
Old Agreement No. 05/SBD/2021-22/12.04.2021					
Time of Completion:- 09 Months (11.01.2022)					
Approved Rate:- 0.53% Buland as per Agreement					
Add 12% G.S.T. as per Agreement					
Add 1% Labour less as per Agreement					
Add S.P. as per Agreement					
Agreement Amount for Const. work Rs. 53,16,357 = 00					
Agreement Amount for 5% maintenance Rs. 4,56,257 = 00					
Agreement value Total Rs. 57,72,609 = 00					

Items of work					
① Const. of G.S.B. G.I. by hand lay well					
graded material in C.C. portion and					
B.T. portion with all complete job.					
In B.T. - $2 \times 10.00 \text{ m} \times 0.525 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 1.050 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 10.00 \text{ m} \times 4.050 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 4.050 \text{ m}^3$					
In C.C.P. $2 \times 20.00 \text{ m} \times 0.354 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 1.770 \text{ m}^3$					
Qty = 6.870 m ³					
② Const. of W.B.M. R-3 with stone wearing					
in C.C.P. and B.T. portion with all complete job.					
$1 \times 10.00 \text{ m} \times 4.75 \text{ m} \times 0.075 \text{ m} = 3.563 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 20.00 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} \times 0.075 \text{ m} = 5.625 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 5.00 \text{ m} \times 4.75 \text{ m} \times 0.075 \text{ m} = 1.781 \text{ m}^3$					
Qty = 10.969 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F	Rs.	1,47,924=00
⑧ Cost of subgrade and earthwork done					
404.96 m ³ vide T.M.B. Page No. 5, Item No. ⑧					
30.08 m ³ vide T.M.B. Page No. 8, Item No. ④					
135.04 m ³ @ Rs. 191 = 76/m ³				Rs.	83,423=00
⑨ Cost of G.C.B. Bitulypur grade well graded material					
303.66 m ³ vide T.M.B. Page No. 5, Item No. ⑨					
6.87 m ³ vide T.M.B. Page No. 7, Item No. ①					
310.53 m ³ @ Rs. 2842 = 59/m ³				Rs.	8,82,709=00
⑩ Cost of W.B.M. G-3 with stone screening					
202.50 m ³ vide T.M.B. Page No. 5, Item No. ⑩					
10.96 m ³ vide T.M.B. Page No. 7, Item No. ②					
213.46 m ³ @ Rs. 3644 = 06/m ³				Rs.	7,77,894=00
⑪ Cost of unreinforced C.C. Pavement 150 mm grade					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 8, Item No. ③					
Qty. 141.80 m ³ @ Rs. 6954 = 37/m ³				Rs.	9,86,130=00
				Total Rs.	28,78,080=00
Add (G.C.B. + C.C. Pavement) 13% as per Agreement (+) Rs.					3,74,150=00
Add S. Res. as per Agreement (+) Rs.					29,990=00
				Total Rs.	32,82,220=00
Less 0.53% state Below as per Agreement (-) Rs.					17,396=00
				Total Rs.	32,64,824=00
Less previous Bill paid Amount (-) Rs.					20,79,013=00
As per T.M.B. Page No. ⑥ Net Payment Rs.					11,85,811=00
				M/s. S. S. S.	
				12/12/23	
				A.E.	
				J.E. Shrinaghar.	

Continuation